
             

 

 

 
Manager: Fran Riordan (39)     Pitching Coach: Steve Connelly (43)     Hitting Coach: Brian McArn (24)     Asst. Hitting Coach: Jason Hart (11)     Athletic Trainer: Justin Whitehouse    Asst. Athletic Trainer: Shane Zdebiak     Sport Performance Coach: Matt Mosiman  
 

NO. PITCHERS (15 + 1) B-T HT/WT BORN AGE    ACQUIRED RESIDENCE 2021 CLUB   W-L ERA SV G IP BB SO      
25 Brown, Aaron L-L 6-2/239 06/20/92 29     Free Agent ’21 West Hills, CA Midland  1-3 3.58 9 28 37.2 18 36 
       Las Vegas  2-1 2.49 3 23 25.1 15 20 
38 Castellani, Ryan R-R 6-4/226 04/01/96 26     Free Agent ’21 Scottsdale, AZ Albuquerque  3-11 6.25 0 24 95.0 71 86 
       COLORADO  0-0 5.40 0 1 3.1 4 2 
29 Dunshee, Parker R-R 6-0/211 02/12/95 27        7th Rd. ’17 Zionsville, IN AZL A’s  0-0 4.50 0 1 2.0 0 3 
       Las Vegas  1-5 6.65 0 10 43.1 17 38 
14 Holmes, Grant L-R 6-1/225 03/22/96 26  Trade, L.A. Dodgers ’16  Conway, SC Las Vegas  1-2 8.01 0 36 66.1 40 71    
44 Howard, Brian R-R 6-9/210 04/25/95 27         8th Rd. ’17 St. Louis, MO Las Vegas  7-4 5.86 0 24 110.2 40 96 
48 Klobosits, Gabe* L-R 6-8/255 05/16/95 27  Waivers, Washington ’22  Katy, TX Rochester  1-2 2.45 3 16 18.1 6 20 
       WASHINGTON  0-1 6.35 0 11 11.1 5 5      
35 Koenig, Jared R-L 6-5/235 01/24/94 28     Free Agent ’20 Aptos, CA Midland  7-5 3.26 0 24 121.1 43 100 
56 Kolarek, Adam L-L 6-3/215 01/14/89 33  Trade, L.A Dodgers ’21 Odenton, MD OAKLAND  0-0 8.00 0 12 9.0 5 4 
       Las Vegas  1-0 6.75 0 37 38.2 20 27 
18 Lemoine, Jake R-R 6-4/225 11/28/93 28     Free Agent ’22 Bridge City, TX Round Rock  7-4 2.86 3 45 56.2 29 43 
28 Logue, Zach L-L 6-0/185 04/23/96 26   Trade, Toronto ’22 Cincinnati, OH New Hampshire  3-1 4.54 0 7 35.2 7 51 
       Buffalo  9-3 3.32 0 18 89.1 20 93 
47 Martínez, Adrián R-R 6-2/195 12/10/96 26  Trade, San Diego ’22  Mexicali, MX San Antonio  7-3 2.34 0 17 80.2 24 83 
       El Paso  1-2 5.28 0 9 44.1 17 39 
36 Oller, Adam R-R 6-4/208 10/17/94 27  Trade, N.Y. Mets ’22 Saugus, CA Binghamton  5-3 4.03 0 15 76.0 29 95 
       Syracuse  4-1 2.45 0 8 44.0 18 43 
45 Romero, Miguel R-R 6-0/230 04/23/94 28      Free Agent ’17 Miami, FL Las Vegas  3-6 6.27 2 28 74.2 34 54 
27 Ruiz, Norge R-R 5-10/190 03/15/94 28      Free Agent ’16 Spring, TX Lansing  0-0 11.12 0 4 5.2 2 7 
       Midland  2-0 2.08 0 3 4.1 1 3 
54 Snead, Kirby L/L 6-0/214 10/07/94 27   Trade, Toronto ’22 Gainesville, FL Buffalo  2-0 1.58 4 36 40.0 16 57 
       TORONTO  0-1 2.35 0 7 7.2 2 7 
31 Wiles, Collin R-R 6-4/222 05/30/94 28     Free Agent ’22 Overland Park, KS Round Rock  7-2 4.19 0 23 86.0 20 82      
NO. CATCHERS (2 + 1) B-T HT/WT BORN  AGE    ACQUIRED RESIDENCE 2021 CLUB  AVG G HR RBI BB SO SB    
34 Allen, Austin L-R 6-2/223 01/16/94 28  Trade, San Diego ’19  Montverde, FL Las Vegas  .317 72 20 53 13 55 0 
       OAKLAND  .250 4 1 1 0 3 0  
33 Langeliers, Shea R-R 6-0/205 11/18/97 24    Trade, Atlanta ’22 Keller, TX Mississippi  .258 92 22 52 36 97 1 
       Gwinnett  .182 5 0 1 3 6 0 
21 Vogt, Stephen# L-R 6-0/215 11/01/84 37      Free Agent ’22 Olympia, WA ARIZONA  .212 52 5 17 18 36 0 
       ATLANTA  .167 26 2 8 8 20 0   
NO. INFIELDERS (8) B-T HT/WT BORN AGE    ACQUIRED RESIDENCE 2021 CLUB  AVG G HR RBI BB SO SB     
 2 Allen, Nick R-R 5-8/175 10/08/98 23          3rd Rd. ’17 San Diego, CA Midland  .319 50 6 31 18 46 8 
       Las Vegas  .243 39 0 10 11 30 4 
17 Bride, Jonah R/R 5-10/194 12/27/95 26        23rd Rd. ’18 Owasso, OK Midland  .265 78 9 49 57 57 2 
16 Davidson, Matt R-R 6-3/230 03/26/91 31      Free Agent ’22 Yucaipa, CA Oklahoma City   .294 84 28 81 33 90 0 
20 Garcia, Dermis R-R 6-3/245 01/07/98 24      Free Agent ’21 San Pedro de Macoris, D.R. Somerset   .210 109 31 67 52 168 1 
19 Kelly, Dalton L-L 6-3/198 08/04/94 27      Free Agent ’21 Redding, CA Durham  .244 110 27 74 60 129 17 
 3 Lopes, Christian R-R 6-0/211 10/01/92 29      Free Agent ’22 Eastvale, CA Reno  .271 66 9 34 29 61 4 
 9 Machín, Vimael L-R 5-11/185   09/25/93       28  Trade, Philadelphia ‘19  San Lorenzo, PR OAKLAND  .125 15 0 1 3 10 0 
       Las Vegas  .295 89 11 58 49 72 2     
10 Mondou, Nate L-R 5-8/198 03/24/95 27        13th Rd. ’16 Lake Tapps, WA Las Vegas  .282 85 8 49 40 55 0     
NO. OUTFIELDERS (4) B-T HT/WT    BORN          AGE    ACQUIRED RESIDENCE 2021 CLUB  AVG G HR RBI BB SO SB 
 8 Fernandez, Vince L-R 6-3/210   07/25/95 26   MiLB Rule 5 Draft, S.F. ’21   Livermore, CA Richmond  .229 81 14 43 29 98 2 
 6 Jackson, Drew R-R 6-2/203   07/28/93 28      Free Agent ’21 Orinda, CA Syracuse  .251 85 9 37 53 78 24 
 5 McDonald, Mickey L-R 6-2/190   06/02/95 26       18th Rd. ’17 San Mateo, CA Midland   .273 50 1 16 25 47 8 
       Las Vegas  .333 56 1 22 26 42 10 
26 McKinney, Billy L-L 6-1/205   08/23/94       27      Free Agent ’22 Plano, TX MILWAUKEE   .207 40 3 6 7 24 1 
       N.Y. METS  .220 39 5 14 11 31 1 
       L.A. DODGERS  .146 37 1 7 14 24 0     
                  
         *INJURED LIST         #MAJOR LEAGUE REHAB              @TEMPORARY INACTIVE SL – Suspended list              RL – Restricted List      
 
Director of Team Operations: Steve Dwyer; Bullpen Catcher: Jared Nelson 

 
RECENT TRANSACTIONS: INF Nick Allen – Oakland to Las Vegas (May 22); C JJ Schwarz – Las Vegas to Double-A Midland (May 25); C/INF Jonah Bride – Double-A Midland to Las Vegas (May 25)  
                                              RHP Austin Pruitt – Las Vegas to Oakland (May 28); RHP Parker Markel – Las Vegas to Oakland (May 29); LHP Sam Selman – Las Vegas to Oakland (May 29); 
                                              RHP Domingo Tapia – Las Vegas to Oakland (May 29); RHP Jake Lemoine – Oakland to Las Vegas (May 29); LHP Adam Kolarek – Oakland to Las Vegas (May 29); 
                                        LHP Zach Logue – Oakland to Las Vegas (May 29); RHP Gable Klobosits – Las Vegas to injured list (May 29) 
                                                                                                                            

2022 LAS VEGAS AVIATORS ROSTER    
 

                        (Current as of May 29)    
) 

NUMERICAL ROSTER 
 2 – Nick Allen, INF 
 3 – Christian Lopes, INF  
 5 – Mickey McDonald, INF/OF 
 6 – Drew Jackson, INF/OF 
 8 – Vince Fernandez, OF 
 9 – Vimael Machín, INF 
10 – Nate Mondou, INF 
14 – Grant Holmes, RHP 
16 – Matt Davidson, INF 
17 – Jonah Bride, INF/C 
18 – Jake Lemoine, RHP 
19 – Dalton Kelly, INF/OF 
20 – Dermis Garcia, INF 
21 – Stephen Vogt, C# 
25 – Aaron Brown, LHP 
26 – Billy McKinney, OF 
27 – Norge Ruiz, RHP 
28 – Zach Logue, LHP 
29 – Parker Dunshee, RHP 
31 – Collin Wiles, RHP 
33 – Shea Langeliers, C 
34 – Austin Allen, C 
35 – Jared Koenig, LHP 
36 – Adam Oller, RHP 
38 – Ryan Castellani, RHP 
39 – Fran Riordan, Manager 
43 – Steve Connelly, Coach 
44 – Brian Howard, RHP 
45 – Miguel Romero, RHP 
47 – Adrián Martínez, RHP 
48 – Gabe Klobosits, RHP* 
54 – Kirby Snead, LHP 
56 – Adam Kolarek, LHP 
 
 
       
                                                                                                                
 
          

 
 
 
 
 
 

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE 
Gabe Klobosits (Chlo-bo-sits) 
Jared Koenig (Kay-nig) 
Adam Kolarek (ko-LAIR-ick) 
Shea Langeliers (Lang-uh-LEERS) 
Jake Lemoine (luh-moin) 
Zach Logue (Lowg) 
Vimael Machín (VEE-my-el mah-SHEEN) 

Adam Oller (AW-ler)  
Fran Riordan (Rear-den) 
Shane Zdebiak (Zah-deb-ee-ack) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

 
 

  

TRIPLE-A AFFILIATE 

 

                                                    


